

Resolution Adopting The Meeting Schedule Of The Union County Board Of Commissioners For 2023

WHEREAS, the Union County Board of Commissioners previously adopted a meeting schedule for the year 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Board desires to adopt its meeting schedule for the year 2023, which includes its regular meetings, as shown on Attachment "A" to this resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Union County Board of Commissioners as follows:

1. The Board does hereby adopt its meeting schedule for 2023, as shown on Attachment "A" to this resolution.

Adopted this the 5th day of December, 2022.

ATTEST:

Lynn G. West, Clerk to the Board

Chair, Union County Board of Commissioners